

Order No.09
dt.07.10.2023

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P 2 appears today by filing V>Nama along with time petition for filing W.S.

Perused the time petitions, heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed.

O.P 1 & 3 takes no step.

No report is received.

To **20/12/2023** for W.S by O.P 1, 2 & 3 and report.

Let the case record be sent to mediation for settlement.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]*