

**MACC 65-2021**

Order No. 15

Dtd: 18.11.2024

1. Petitioner & OP No 2 are represented by Ld Advocates.
2. The case is scheduled for framing of issues.
3. Accordingly, the case record is taken up for framing of issues.
4. Issues are framed in separate sheet and the same be kept with the record.
5. Perused the record. It reveals that report from Jaigaon PS has not yet been received as per Court's order dated 15/06/22. **Hence, OC, Jaigaon PS is hereby directed to submit the accident information report and other all relevant documents of Jaigaon PS Case No 71/2021 dt 05.11.2021 u/s 279/304 (A) of IPC on or before the date fixed without any further delay. In case of failure, necessary legal measure to be adopted.**
6. Fix 18/02/25 for PH and receiving report from Jaigaon PS.
7. Let a copy of this order along with order dtd 15/06/22 be sent to OC, Jaigaon PS for information and prompt compliance.

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
(WB00966)*