

MACC 65/21

Order No. 17

Dtd: 11.04.25

Today is the date fixed for PH and receiving report from Jaigaon PS.

OP No 2 is represented by Ld Advocate.

On behalf of the petitioner, Ld Advocate files a petition seeking time for P Hearing on the ground stated therein.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Report is received from Jaigaon PS. Let it be kept with record.

A petition is also filed by the Ld Advocate for the petitioner. Let it be kept with record.

Fix 20/06/25 for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*